
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.0863.29FRAYannick PONSERO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+3T1 11.5 0.14 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.64

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.21

5.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-2-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-16.03Lz2
3.500.00 0000000000003.5CCoSp43
3.20000-1000000-10-0.103.32A4

5 CCSp3 2.1 0.43 0 2.532 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
10111011110 3.4600.363.1CiSt36

2.3 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 FSSp3 2.44
3.1 0.21 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 08 SlSt3 3.31

34.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00
5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75
6.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.75
5.46
5.68

35.08

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.001.00 5.64
Interpretation 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.001.00 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.21

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.3360.07JPNTakahiko KOZUKA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -1.14 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 7.66

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.74

5.86-0.14 -10 00-200-10 0-106.03Lz2
2.510.21 0001001010102.3SlSt23
3.500021111101210.503.0FSSp44

5 2A 3.3 0.57 0 3.871 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
00100111001 1.9910.291.7CCSp26

2.3 0.50 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 07 SeSt2 2.80
3.5 0.64 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 18 CCoSp4 4.14

30.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25
5.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00
6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.71
5.39
5.64

32.33

Choreography / Composition 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.001.00 5.46
Interpretation 5.00 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.001.00 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.74

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.6559.54CANPatrick CHAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSSp41 3.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.14

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.89

9.930.43 01 0010001 1119.53F+3T2
2.010.21 0011011000001.8SeSt13
6.140001001001000.146.03Lz4

5 CCSp4 3.0 0.43 1 3.431 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
-1-1-1-100-10-10-1 2.70-1-0.603.32A6

2.3 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.37
3.5 0.43 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 08 CCoSp4 3.93

32.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00
5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75
5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.32
4.93
5.29

33.65

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.001.00 5.14
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 3.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.001.00 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.89

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.0057.67GERPeter LIEBERS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.86 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 10.36

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.67

2.300.00 00 00000-11 1002.3FSSp32
6.570.57 1001001000116.03Lz3
1.370001000000100.071.3CCSp14

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010000000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

2.3 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -17 SlSt2 2.00
3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2A 3.30

30.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25
5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.21
4.93
5.14

32.00

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.251.00 5.18
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.501.00 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.67

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.5557.66RUSSergei VORONOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 8.80

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.11

5.71-0.29 00 0-1-1000-1 -2-106.03Lz2
2.370.07 0010000100102.3FSSp33
1.840000111000000.141.7CCSp24

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.07 1 2.370 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
00101000011 3.5900.293.32A6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 CiSt2 2.30
3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 08 CCoSp4 3.57

30.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.75 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50
5.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25
5.50 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.54
5.29
5.46

30.55

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.251.00 5.36
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.501.00 5.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.11

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.2856.89USAStephen CARRIERE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4.01

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.61

2.370.07 01 0000001 0002.3FSSp32
9.500.00 0000000000009.53F+3T3
2.370001001000000.072.3SlSt24

5 CCSp1 1.3 0.00 0 1.30-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1-1-10-1-1-10-1 5.00-1-1.006.03Lz6

2.3 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 CiSt2 2.37
3.0 0.36 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 08 CCoSp3 3.36

30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00
5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.43
5.18
5.32

30.28

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.001.00 5.36
Interpretation 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.001.00 5.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.61

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.1656.52CHNChao YANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.71 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10.21

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.36

5.43-0.57 0-1 0-1-1-1-100 -1-106.03Lz2
2.440.14 0011000000102.3FSSp33
3.100000000000000.003.1SlSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11011111111 1.8010.501.3CCSp16

3.1 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt3 3.17
2.5 0.21 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 08 CCoSp2 2.71

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00
5.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75
5.25 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.04
4.64
4.93

32.16

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.50 4.751.00 4.79
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.001.00 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.36

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.9355.15JPNTakahito MURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.50

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.22

6.290.29 01 0000101 -1006.03Lz2
2.96-0.04 -10000001001-13.0FSSp43
2.300000000000000.002.3CiSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.30-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000010000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

2.3 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SeSt2 2.37
1.3 -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 CCSp1 1.21

30.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00
4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.07
4.64
4.86

30.93

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.751.00 4.86
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 3.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.751.00 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.22

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.6555.08JPNRyo SHIBATA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 9.79

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.43

5.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-10-1-1-1-1 -2-1-16.03Lz2
3.360.36 0011101010103.0CCoSp33
2.300000000000100.002.3CiSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-10000010000 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 0.00 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FSSp3 2.30

30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.75

5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50
5.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25
5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.29
4.89
5.04

29.65

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.251.00 5.14
Interpretation 4.50 5.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.251.00 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.43

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.0053.36USAGeoffry VARNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 7.50

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.36

6.000.00 00 0000000 -1106.03Lz2
3.440.14 0100010000103.32A3
3.790011101101100.293.5CCoSp44

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.07 0 2.370 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
00000000000 1.3000.001.3CCSp16

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 08 FSSp3 2.30

30.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00
5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00
5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.00
4.71
4.93

29.00

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.001.00 4.86
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.251.00 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.36

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8953.04CANKevin REYNOLDS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 5.86

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.15

9.500.00 00 0000000 0009.53F+3T2
2.300.00 0000000000002.3CiSt23
1.91-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-2-1-2-2-2-0.392.3FSSp34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0000-1-10-100-1 1.210-0.091.3CCSp16

3.1 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 SlSt3 3.17
3.5 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 08 CCoSp4 3.64

31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.54
4.29
4.43

30.89

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.501.00 4.46
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.501.00 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.15

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.7852.99RUSAlexander USPENSKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+COMBO1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.21

5.71-0.29 00 -1-1-10000 -1016.03Lz2
1.510.21 0100110000111.3CCSp13
2.370100010000100.072.3SlSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010000000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

2.3 0.50 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 17 CiSt2 2.80
3.0 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 08 CCoSp3 3.29

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.25

6.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75
6.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50
6.50 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.71
5.43
5.71

25.78

Choreography / Composition 5.50 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.751.00 5.68
Interpretation 5.25 6.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.001.00 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.21

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.5851.47SUIMoris PFEIFHOFER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.86 0 -1 -1 -1 -3 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.14

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.89

6.300.00 00 0000000 0006.33Lo+2T2
3.100.00 0000000000003.1SlSt33
3.071010000000000.073.0CCSp44

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.30-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-2-1-20-2-2-1-3-1-20 1.87-2-0.432.3FSSp36

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 CCoSp4 3.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt2 2.30

29.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.57
4.46
4.68

28.58

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.751.00 4.57
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.751.00 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.89

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.4551.08USADaisuke MURAKAMI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CCoSp21 2.5 0.07 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.57

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.63

5.71-0.29 00 0-1000-1-1 -1006.03Lz2
8.50-2.00 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-210.53F+3Lo3
3.100000000101100.003.1SlSt34

5 2A 3.3 -0.80 -2 2.50-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
-20-110010000 1.3300.031.3CCSp16

2.3 0.14 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 CiSt2 2.44
2.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FSSp3 2.30

31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25
5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00
5.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.96
4.64
4.64

28.45

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.751.00 4.71
Interpretation 4.25 5.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.751.00 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.63

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.3350.98FRAYannick KOCON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.50

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.65

5.86-0.14 01 00-1000-1 -2106.03Lz2
3.300.00 0000000001003.32A3
1.440010000111010.141.3CCSp14

5 FSSp3 2.3 -0.17 -2 2.13-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
00000000000 2.3000.002.3CiSt26

2.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 CCoSp2 2.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt2 2.30

29.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

3.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25
3.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00
3.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.46
4.18
4.36

29.33

Choreography / Composition 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.251.00 4.36
Interpretation 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.251.00 4.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.65

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.1950.95SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.57 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 10.07

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.76

3.440.14 10 0001010 0003.32A2
2.17-0.13 -10000-10-200-1-22.3FSSp33
5.14-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-10-1-0.866.03Lz4

5 SlSt1 1.8 -1.00 -3 0.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 3.5000.003.5CCoSp46

1.8 0.14 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 1.94
1.3 -0.17 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -18 CCSp1 1.13

29.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25
4.75 3.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25
4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.04
4.61
4.68

28.19

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.001.00 4.75
Interpretation 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.001.00 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.76

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.8150.21AUTViktor PFEIFER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.86 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 5.94

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.40

5.86-0.14 00 1-10000-1 0106.03Lz2
3.210.21 1001101000-103.0CCoSp33
2.00-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-0.302.3CiSt24

5 2A 3.3 -0.50 -1 2.80-1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1
00-10000-10-1-1 1.660-0.041.7CCSp26

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
2.3 -0.26 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -18 FSSp3 2.04

27.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00
4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

5.04
4.68
4.93

25.81

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.001.00 4.86
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.001.00 4.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.40

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.9249.21SLOLuka CADEZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.80

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.29

5.71-0.29 00 0-1-100-10 -2006.03Lz2
2.370.07 0001001000002.3SlSt23
3.000000000-201000.003.0FSSp44

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.30-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-10-1-10-100-2 1.13-1-0.171.3CCSp16

2.3 -0.26 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 07 CiSt2 2.04
3.5 0.07 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 CCoSp4 3.57

28.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25
3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.29
4.07
4.29

27.92

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.251.00 4.32
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.501.00 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.29

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.8149.21CHNJinlin GUAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.80

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.40

3.730.43 01 0010101 0103.32A2
1.300.00 0-1000-11-100001.3CCSp13
2.300000000000100.002.3CiSt24

5 3Lz 6.0 -2.71 -3 3.29-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2
00111001011 3.2910.293.0CCoSp36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 SlSt3 3.10
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 FSSp4 3.00

28.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.61
4.36
4.50

26.81

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.00 4.43
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.501.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.40

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.6646.94POLMateusz CHRUSCINSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 5.00

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.28

5.300.00 00 0-100000 -1-105.33T+2T2
3.000.00 00-10000-100003.0FSSp43
3.20000000-1000-10-0.103.32A4

5 CCSp3 2.1 0.00 0 2.100 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0
00000000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

3.5 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 07 CCoSp4 3.46
2.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt2 2.30

27.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
4.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.07
3.82
4.14

26.66

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.751.00 4.11
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.001.00 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.28

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.5346.57CZEPavel KASKA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T+3Lo1 9.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 7.00

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.04

4.43-1.57 -1-3 -2-2-2-1-1-2-1 -1-2-16.03Lz2
1.57-0.13 0-1-100-1-1000-101.7CCSp23
2.300000000000100.002.3CiSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000001 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CCoSp2 2.50
2.3 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -18 FSSp3 2.13

29.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.50
4.18
4.43

25.53

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.501.00 4.43
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.501.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.04

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.7946.48FRAKim LUCINE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 7.50

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.69

2.300.00 00 0100000 0002.3FSSp32
5.00-1.00 -1-1-10-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-16.03Lz3
1.800000000000000.001.8CiSt14

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-100-1-1-1-100-1 1.13-1-0.171.3CCSp16

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
3.5 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 08 CCoSp4 3.46

30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00
4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.29
4.04
4.18

26.79

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.751.00 4.14
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.751.00 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.69

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.0745.81UKRVitali SAZONETS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.80

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.74

5.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-10-1-1-1-2 -1-1-16.03Lz2
1.910.21 0000101000111.7CCSp23
1.800000000000010.001.8CiSt14

5 2A 3.3 -1.80 -3 1.50-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2
00000001000 2.3010.002.3FSSp36

2.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
3.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 1 0 0 -18 CCoSp4 3.46

27.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00
4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25
4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.25
3.96
4.14

25.07

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.001.00 4.14
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 2.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.251.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.74

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.3842.95GBRDavid RICHARDSON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.77 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 1.13

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.57

6.300.00 00 0000000 0006.33Lo+2T2
2.87-0.13 00000-10-2-10-1-13.0FSSp43
3.100000000000000.003.1CiSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-2-20-1-1-2-2-1-2-2 1.31-1-0.391.7CCSp26

3.1 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 SlSt3 3.00
3.5 -0.13 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 08 CCoSp4 3.37

25.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.25
3.50

4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50
3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25
3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.89
3.54
3.75

24.38

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.501.00 3.71
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.501.00 3.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.57

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.6342.40NORMichael CHROLENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.21 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.69

25

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.77

7.230.43 01 1010001 0106.83F+2T2
1.300.00 00-10000000001.3CCSp13
2.3000000000000-10.002.3SlSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.14 1 3.440 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0000000-1-100 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt2 2.30
2.5 -0.43 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -18 CCoSp2 2.07

22.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.75
4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.75
4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.07
3.82
3.96

22.63

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.751.00 3.96
Interpretation 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.751.00 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.77

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.2940.15SVKTaras RAJEC 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2F+2T1 3.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00

26

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.86

3.300.00 00 0000000 0103.32A2
5.14-0.86 -1-1-1-10-1-1-2-10-106.03Lz3
2.2100000000-11-1-1-0.092.3FSSp34

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-10-1-10-1-1-1-1 2.74-3-0.263.0CCoSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
1.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCSp1 1.30

23.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75
3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75
4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.89
3.64
3.79

21.29

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.751.00 3.79
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.751.00 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.86

Deductions: 0.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.2440.13ITAMarco FABBRI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

27

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.89

6.00-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-3-2-2 -3-2-28.03T+3T2
2.300.00 0000000000002.3CiSt23
2.2100-100000-100-1-0.092.3FSSp34

5 1A 0.8 -0.50 -3 0.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
00000000000 1.7000.001.7CCSp26

2.3 0.14 0 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.44
3.0 0.29 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 08 CCoSp3 3.29

26.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75
3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75
4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.14
3.93
3.93

21.24

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.501.00 3.96
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.501.00 3.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.89

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.8637.89BLRAlexandr KAZAKOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+COMBO1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

28

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.03

0.30-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-30.61Lz2
2.21-0.09 00000-10-20-1-1-12.3FSSp33
1.800000000000100.001.8CiSt14

5 2A 3.3 -0.10 0 3.20-1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-2-10-1-2-1-2-2-1-2 1.61-1-0.392.0CCoSp16

1.3 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 CCSp1 1.44
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt1 1.80

20.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

5.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75
4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50
4.50 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.61
4.21
4.39

16.86

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.501.00 4.43
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.501.00 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.03

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.7536.77FINValtter VIRTANEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+COMBO1 5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

29

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.02

0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-2-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.92Lz2
2.13-0.17 -101-1000-3-2-10-22.3FSSp33
1.26-1000000-100-10-0.041.3CCSp14

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1-10-1-10-1-1-1 2.60-1-0.703.32A6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt2 2.30
3.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 08 CCoSp3 2.96

22.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75
3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75
3.75 3.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.96
3.71
3.82

17.75

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.751.00 3.82
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.751.00 3.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.02

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.2034.71BULGeorgi KENCHADZE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 -0.86 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 4.94

30

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.51

2.60-0.70 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-13.32A2
2.300.00 0000000000-102.3CiSt23
2.090-1-100-1-1-2-10-1-1-0.212.3FSSp34

5 2Lz 1.9 -0.51 -2 1.39-2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2
-2-1-100-1-1-20-1-1 1.09-1-0.211.3CCSp16

2.3 0.00 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
2.0 -0.51 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 -28 CCoSp1 1.49

21.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75
3.00 2.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

3.50
3.18
3.29

18.20

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.501.00 3.29
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.501.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.51

Deductions: 0.00

Printed: 10/03/2006 17:33:39


